B-113
Compressors, Chillers & Condensers
MARINE CONDENSER
ACME MHX MARINE CONDENSER
ACME® Type MHX condensers are manufactured with the latest technology marine condenser tubing to provide compact size and cost effective use.
STANDARD DESIGNS
ACME® MHX condensers are available in standard designs for sea water duty. Standard MHX water condensers are available from 5 to 330 nominal tons of duty and
are manufactured in large quantities to provide the lowest cost per ton available. Non-standard marine condensers are available to meet virtually any chiller application.
MODERN TUBE MATERIALS
ACME® MHX condensers utilize the latest technology tubing. Years of research and development, combined with thorough testing in our own labs have resulted in the
highest efficiency condensers available. All condensers are manufactured with 3/4” diameters 90/10 cupro-nickel tubing to provide heavy wall construction and ease of
service from commonly available tube cleaning devices.
MODIFICATIONS
ACME® refrigeration heat exchangers are available with special materials of construction as required. Fresh water condensers can be made from stainless steel for in-
creased life with poor quality cooling water. Vessels can be equipped with cupro-nickel tubes and tube sheets or titanium tubes for sea water duty. If your application
calls for something special, just ask.
• Shells – Steel pipe to ASME specification. Shells are shot blasted and cleaned prior to assembly.
• Tubes – 90/10 cupro-nickel high performance enhanced design roller expanded into grooved tube sheets.
• Tube sheet – 90/10 cupro-nickel to ASME specifications. Precision machined for excellent sealing.
• Tube Supports – Quality steel manufactured to close tolerance to minimize vibration.
• Heads – Cast bronze to withstand the corrosive effects of sea water duty. Single-pass 14” & 16” heads are fabricated from steel and epoxy coated.
• Connections – All water side connections are FPT except 12” 1-pass, 14” and 16” models which have flanges. Refrigerant connections are steel and bored to ODS of
copper tubing. Relief, vent and drain connections are provided.
• Codes – The refrigerant side is constructed to the latest edition of the ASME Section VIII Div 1 code and stamped. Refrigerant side is dual-rated for 450 psi at 150°F or
305 psi at 250°F. Water side design pressure is 150°F at 150 psi. Shell side is tested at 1.1 times and tube side is tested 1.3 times the design pressure.
• Finish – Exterior surfaces are cleaned and painted with an enamel primer.
MODEL MHE NOM A B C D E F G H J L M N P R S PUMP WGT
MHX-602D-4 7.5 6 5/8 27-13/16 2-1/32 5-7/8 12 5-7/8 1/2 7-1/2 1-7/16 6-5/16 1/2 6-5/16 1-3/8 5/8 1-1/2 16 107
MHX-604B-4 5 6 5/8 21-7/8 2-1/32 5-7/8 12 5-7/8 1/2 7-1/2 1-7/16 6-5/16 1/2 6-5/16 1-3/8 5/8 1-1/2 28 180
MHX-603D-4 15 6 5/8 39-13/16 2-1/32 5-7/8 24 5-7/8 1/2 7-1/2 1-7/16 6-5/16 1/2 6-5/16 1-3/8 7/8 1-1/2 21 142
MHX-604D-4 20 6 5/8 51-13/16 2-1/32 5-7/8 36 5-7/8 1/2 7-1/2 1-7/16 6-5/16 1/2 6-5/16 1-3/8 7/8 1-1/2 28 175
MHX-605D-2 25 6 5/8 63-13/16 2-1/32 5-7/8 48 5-7/8 1/2 7-1/2 1-1/2 6-5/16 1/2 6-5/16 1-5/8 7/8 2 36 210
MHX-606D-2 30 6 5/8 75-13/16 2-1/32 5-7/8 60 5-7/8 1/2 7-1/2 1-1/2 6-5/16 1/2 6-5/16 1-5/8 1-1/8 2 43 244
MHX-805A-2 35 8 5/8 66 3-1/8 7-7/8 44 7-7/8 1/2 9-11/16 1-7/8 7-5/16 1/2 7-5/16 2-1/8 1-1/8 2-1/2 70 310
MHX-806A-2 45 8 5/8 78 3-1/8 7-7/8 56 7-7/8 1/2 9-11/16 1-7/8 7-5/16 1/2 7-5/16 2-1/8 1-1/8 2-1/2 84 357
MHX-808A-2 60 8 5/8 102 3-1/8 7-7/8 80 7-7/8 1/2 9-11/16 1-7/8 7-5/16 1/2 7-5/16 2-1/8 1-1/8 2-1/2 313 455
MHX-1005A-2 50 10-3/4 69 4-11/16 7-7/8 44 7-7/8 1/2 13-3/4 2-1/4 8-3/8 3/4 8-3/8 2-1/8 1-5/8 3 111 480
MHX-1006A-2 65 10-3/4 81 4-11/16 7-7/8 56 7-7/8 1/2 13-3/4 2-1/4 8-3/8 3/4 8-3/8 2-5/8 1-5/8 3 134 550
MHX-1008A-2 85 10-3/4 105-1/8 4-11/16 7-7/8 80 7-7/8 1/2 13-3/4 2-1/4 8-3/8 3/4 8-3/8 2-5/8 1-5/8 3 180 695
MHX-1205A-2 70 12-3/4 69 4-5/8 7-7/8 44 7-7/8 1/2 15-3/4 2-5/8 9-3/8 1 9-3/8 2-5/8 1-5/8 3 158 670
MHX-1206A-2 90 12-3/4 81 4-5/8 7-7/8 56 7-7/8 1/2 15-3/4 2-5/8 9-3/8 1 9-3/8 2-5/8 1-5/8 3 191 765
MHX-1208A-1 110 12-3/4 108 6-1/8 7-7/8 80 7-7/8 1/2 15-3/4 -- 9-3/8 1 9-3/8 3-1/8 2-5/8 6‡ 257 990
MHX-1208A-2 130 12-3/4 105 4-5/8 7-7/8 80 7-7/8 1/2 15-3/4 2-5/8 9-3/8 1 9-3/8 3-1/8 2-5/8 3 257 960
MHX-1210A-1 150 12-3/4 132 6-1/8 7-7/8 104 7-7/8 1/2 15-3/4 -- 9-3/8 1 9-3/8 3-1/8 2-5/8 6‡ 323 1155
MHX-1405B-2 130 14 69 5-1/8 7-7/8 44 7-7/8 1/2 17-7/8 4-1/2 10 1 10 3-1/8 1-5/8 4‡ 160 955
MHX-1406B-2 140 14 81 5-1/8 7-7/8 56 7-7/8 1/2 17-7/8 4-1/2 10 1 10 3-1/8 2-1/8 4‡ 194 1100
MHX-1408B-2 200 14 105 5-1/8 7-7/8 80 7-7/8 1/2 17-7/8 4-1/2 10 1 10 3-1/8 2-1/8 4‡ 261 1400
MHX-1410B-1 220 14 139-3/8 9-11/16 7-7/8 104 7-7/8 1/2 17-7/8 -- 10 1 10 3-5/8 2-1/8 6 328 1740
MHX-1608B-1 230 16 120-1/2 12-3/8 7-7/8 80 7-7/8 1/2 19-7/8 -- 11 1 11 3-5/8 2-1/8 8 328 1750
MHX-1608B-2 275 16 105 5-1/8 7-7/8 80 7-7/8 1/2 19-7/8 5 11 1 11 5-1/8 3-1/8 5‡ 328 1780
MHX-1610B-1 330 16 144-1/2 12-3/8 7-7/8 104 7-7/8 1/2 19-7/8 -- 11 1 11 5-1/8 3-1/8 8§ 412 2095
‡ = 125 Lb. FF Flange, § = 150 Lb. RF Flange
Nominal capacity based on:
14,400 BTUH per ton
85°F condenser water
10°F range with R-22 service at 105°F condensing temp.
Comprehensive rating tables are available for R-22, R-134a
and R-404a.
Pump-down capacity is based on 80% of free shell volume
with R-22 at 90°F per ARI.
Capacity includes 0.00025 hr-ft2-°F/Btu additive fouling.
90/10 Cupro-Nickel
Tubes & Tube sheets
Bronze or Epoxy
Coated Heads
Co
m
pr
es
so
rs
,
Ch
ill
er
s,
 C
on
de
ns
er
s
M
ot
or
s
El
ec
tr
ic
al
He
at
in
g
Co
m
po
ne
nt
s
In
do
or
 A
ir
Qu
al
it
y
Th
er
m
os
ta
ts
Oi
ls
 &
Ch
em
ic
al
s
Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s,
 S
up
pl
ie
s
&
 C
om
m
od
it
ie
s
To
ol
s
&
In
st
ru
m
en
ts
Re
fr
ig
er
at
io
n
#1_ 94-123  COMPRESSOR SECTION 2011 TOTALINE CAT_2011CatalogTemplates  11/20/2010  5:34 PM  Page 20
B-114
Compressors, Chillers & Condensers
Co
m
pr
es
so
rs
,
Ch
ill
er
s,
 C
on
de
ns
er
s
M
ot
or
s
El
ec
tr
ic
al
He
at
in
g
Co
m
po
ne
nt
s
In
do
or
 A
ir
Qu
al
it
y
Th
er
m
os
ta
ts
Oi
ls
 &
Ch
em
ic
al
s
Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s,
 S
up
pl
ie
s
&
 C
om
m
od
it
ie
s
To
ol
s
&
In
st
ru
m
en
ts
Re
fr
ig
er
at
io
n
#1_ 94-123  COMPRESSOR SECTION 2011 TOTALINE CAT_2011CatalogTemplates  11/20/2010  5:34 PM  Page 21
B-115
Compressors, Chillers & Condensers
MARINE CONDENSER
ACME MHX MARINE CONDENSER
Co
m
pr
es
so
rs
,
Ch
ill
er
s,
 C
on
de
ns
er
s
M
ot
or
s
El
ec
tr
ic
al
He
at
in
g
Co
m
po
ne
nt
s
In
do
or
 A
ir
Qu
al
it
y
Th
er
m
os
ta
ts
Oi
ls
 &
Ch
em
ic
al
s
Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s,
 S
up
pl
ie
s
&
 C
om
m
od
it
ie
s
To
ol
s
&
In
st
ru
m
en
ts
Re
fr
ig
er
at
io
n
#1_ 94-123  COMPRESSOR SECTION 2011 TOTALINE CAT_2011CatalogTemplates  11/20/2010  5:34 PM  Page 22
B-116
Compressors, Chillers & Condensers
Co
m
pr
es
so
rs
,
Ch
ill
er
s,
 C
on
de
ns
er
s
M
ot
or
s
El
ec
tr
ic
al
He
at
in
g
Co
m
po
ne
nt
s
In
do
or
 A
ir
Qu
al
it
y
Th
er
m
os
ta
ts
Oi
ls
 &
Ch
em
ic
al
s
Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s,
 S
up
pl
ie
s
&
 C
om
m
od
it
ie
s
To
ol
s
&
In
st
ru
m
en
ts
Re
fr
ig
er
at
io
n
#1_ 94-123  COMPRESSOR SECTION 2011 TOTALINE CAT_2011CatalogTemplates  11/20/2010  5:34 PM  Page 23
B-117
Compressors, Chillers & Condensers
Co
m
pr
es
so
rs
,
Ch
ill
er
s,
 C
on
de
ns
er
s
M
ot
or
s
El
ec
tr
ic
al
He
at
in
g
Co
m
po
ne
nt
s
In
do
or
 A
ir
Qu
al
it
y
Th
er
m
os
ta
ts
Oi
ls
 &
Ch
em
ic
al
s
Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s,
 S
up
pl
ie
s
&
 C
om
m
od
it
ie
s
To
ol
s
&
In
st
ru
m
en
ts
Re
fr
ig
er
at
io
n
#1_ 94-123  COMPRESSOR SECTION 2011 TOTALINE CAT_2011CatalogTemplates  11/20/2010  5:34 PM  Page 24